



**\$4,500 stipend** for internship participants



Work in eastern North Carolina communities



**Develop** network **relationships** with local leaders



**Learn** professional etiquette and leadership skills

# SECU PUBLIC FELLOWS INTERNSHIP

Looking for a dynamic internship opportunity that gives you a chance to positively impact eastern North Carolina? The State Employees Credit Union Public Fellows Internship Program may be the perfect fit for you! Get paid to build connections with community leaders, receive business etiquette and leadership training, and work on a project that develops skills for your career while advancing ECU's mission to serve others through partnership.

# BUILDING TALENT, FORGING PARTNERSHIPS



## **CONNECT WITH US**

#### **REDE.ECU.EDU/ENGAGEMENT**



Cassie Keel
SECU PFI Program Manager
KEELC15@ECU.EDU





## PFI MISSION

The SECU Public Fellows Internship Program focuses on strengthening eastern North Carolina communities by bringing in talented, skilled students to work in professional internships. The program is unique in its mission to combine a traditional internship experience with a community engaged mission, partnering students with leaders in local government, nonprofits and private businesses to solve local problems.

#### WHY CHOOSE PFI?

The benefits of the SECU Public Fellows Internship Program go beyond the \$4,500 stipend for interns. Students may be tasked with exploring community and economic development, grant writing, or project implementation, strengthening core competencies gained through academic programs and experiential learning. The program also includes professional and leadership development components, specifically workshops on communication, business etiquette, networking and professional practice.

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

The SECU Public Fellows Internship Program is open to ECU undergraduate students who meet the following requirements:

- North Carolina resident
- 3.0 GPA or higher in major field of study
- Completed at least 60 semester credit hours

Applicants will be selected by a team from the Office of Community Engagement and Research and additional faculty representatives.

Apply online at GO.ECU.ECU/PFI.